
Office of the District Health & Family Welfare Samiti
North 24 Paraganas, Barasat.

Regn. No. - Sl,LltLOL2 of 2OO2-2008

Memo No.BAR/ I l3 /2org Date: - 22.01,.!9

NOTICE INVIT!NG QUOTATION

Sealed Quotations are invited by the office of the undersigned on behalf of District
Health & Family Welfare Samiti, North 24 Parganas, for procuring of "Entomological
Logistics" for the District of North 24 Parganas.
The quotations should be submitted in the letter head of the Firm / Agencies with Trade
License / GST Registration / PAN Card / IT File, to the office of the Dy. CMOH-il, North 24
Paraganas and the last date of submission of the quotation is 28.01.2019 up to 2 p.M.
and will be opened at 4 P.M. on the same day. The list of ltems for Entomological
Iogistics is mentioned at Annexure-|, attached herewith.

The willing quotationers may be present on the said date and time. The decision of
quotation committee will be final and the committee is competent enough to accept or
reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof to the quotationers.
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Secret, )H & FWS,
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I officer of Health
Paraganas

Memo No. BAR/ I 13 l\q/zotg Date: - Zz.oL.Ls

copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following:-
t. Dy. CMOH-|, North 24 Paraganas.
2. Accounts Officer, C.M.O.H. Office & Treasurer, DH&FWS, North 24 paraganas.

3. Notice bgard of the office of cMoH & Dy. cMoH-il, North 24 paraganas.
4. Office Copy

r of Health-ilDy.Chief Medical Office
North 24 Paraganas
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Annexure-l

Details of requirements of Minor Equipment and apparatus for Entomorogicar Lab:

Adult ito /sand flv Collecfion
Serial No. Name of the Accessories

Quantity
I r esr ruDe stano wltn /u hole

Testtubes %

Mosquito cage made of mosqui
mosquito case stand
Petri dish

14 pcs
2.

200 pcs
3.

4.
5 pcs

6 pcs

5.

6.
10 pcs

Watchglass(Largesize) 

-

white*anfilte.papF
Ento-ologicul kit b

8 pcs
7.

8.
I0 pcs

2 no.
9.

2 pcs

Name of the Accessories

oippe.pan(@
Larvae collecting net from weli
Jar lor larvae
Micro slides 4
Entomological scissors

Larval Collection:

Details of requirements of Reagents and Consumables:

itoisand fl ies Collection:

Name of the Accessories

Cotton and Tissue p

Larval Collection:

Name of the Accessories

Vials for l;rvae and

Glassvialwirhffi

al rll?
Secr, , DH & FWS,

Chief Mr iCal Officer of Health

qr*' 'araganas

Adult

Serial No.
Quantity

1.

2. 1 bottle

3. 1 bottle

4. 2 No.
l+l


